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LOCAL COURT STATS – to END MARCH 2024 

 Figures from 1 July to 31 March extrapolated to end of 2023-24 year 
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Local Court Lodgements by offence type 01.07.2023 – 31.03.2024 

 
 

 
 

 

   

 

Offence Classification (ANZSOC) Alice Springs Darwin Katherine Total 

Homicide 5 7  12 

Assault 1135 1548 489 3172 

Sexual offences 23 84 14 121 

Harm or endanger persons 88 200 23 311 

Robbery, blackmail, and extortion 14 30 10 54 

Burglary 20 62 3 85 

Theft 91 184 26 301 

Fraud and related offences 43 150 15 208 

Drug offences 13 39 4 56 

Weapons and explosives offences 47 189 19 255 

Property damage 69 186 24 279 

Public order, health, and safety offences 54 122 28 204 

Traffic and vehicle offences 41 61 29 131 

Offences against justice procedures and orders 766 447 112 1325 

Offences against government 495 526 227 1248 

Environmental offences 4 47 3 54 

Total 2908 3882 1026 7816 
 

   

 

 Alice Springs Darwin Katherine Total 

Breach of Bail (new case files) 480 566 161 1207 

Total 480 566 161 1207 
 

   

 

 Alice Springs Darwin Katherine Total 

Total Lodgements 3388 4448 1187 9023 
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Local Court – Lodgements by Aboriginality and Gender 01.07.2023 – 31.03.2024 

Offence Classification (ANZSOC) Indigenous Non-Indigenous Not Stated Organisation Total 

 Female Male 
Unknown/not 

stated Female Male Female Male 
Unknown/not 

stated Organisation  

Homicide  8   3 1    12 

Assault 544 2,221 12 33 190 64 107 1  3,172 

Sexual offences  78  1 31  11   121 

Harm or endanger persons 39 143  24 71 9 24 1  311 

Robbery, blackmail, and extortion 1 39  1 11 1 1   54 

Burglary 17 58  3 3 2 2   85 

Theft 34 233 1 1 7 6 18 1  301 

Fraud and related offences 46 125 1 4 21 7 4   208 

Drug offences 16 16  3 5 9 6  1 56 

Weapons and explosives offences 44 80  26 74 9 21 1  255 

Property damage 20 210  4 26 1 18   279 

Public order, health, and safety 
offences 

41 128  2 17 4 8  4 204 

Traffic and vehicle offences 22 73  5 21 3 7   131 

Offences against justice procedures 
and orders 

321 609  41 203 43 97  11 1,325 

Offences against government 249 865 1 10 69 10 35  9 1,248 

Environmental offences  2  1 7 1 37 1 5 54 

Total 1,394 4,888 15 159 759 170 396 5 30 7,816 
 

    

 Indigenous Non-Indigenous Not Stated Total 

 Female Male Female Male Female Male  

Breach of Bail (new case files) 369 753 8 42 14 11 1,197 

Total 369 753 8 42 14 11 1,197 
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Childrens Court Lodgements by offence type 01.07.2023 – 31.03.2024 

     

Offence Classification (ANZSOC) Alice Springs Darwin Katherine Total 

Homicide 1   1 

Assault 78 111 39 228 

Sexual offences 2 8  10 

Harm or endanger persons 10 41  51 

Robbery, blackmail, and extortion 1 2  3 

Burglary 22 139 15 176 

Theft 145 206 39 390 

Fraud and related offences 59 123 7 189 

Drug offences  7  7 

Weapons and explosives offences 1 6  7 

Property damage 4 29 1 34 

Public order, health, and safety offences 34 32 17 83 

Traffic and vehicle offences 15 4 4 23 

Offences against justice procedures and orders 7 2 2 11 

Offences against government 9 9  18 

Total 388 719 124 1231 
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Childrens Court Lodgements by Aboriginality & Gender 01.07.2023 – 31.03.2024 

 
   

    

Offence Classification (ANZSOC) Indigenous Non-Indigenous Not Stated Total 

 Female Male 
Unknown/not 

stated Female Male Female Male 
Unknown/not 

stated  

Homicide     1    1 

Assault 52 152   5 7 11 1 228 

Sexual offences  7   2  1  10 

Harm or endanger persons 4 40   1 2 4  51 

Robbery, blackmail, and extortion  3       3 

Burglary 44 99 2  6 8 16 1 176 

Theft 44 308 1 1 18 9 9  390 

Fraud and related offences 26 141 3  6 5 8  189 

Drug offences 2 3    1 1  7 

Weapons and explosives offences 1 4   2    7 

Property damage 2 29   1  2  34 

Public order, health, and safety 
offences 

11 64   2 2 3 1 83 

Traffic and vehicle offences 6 17       23 

Offences against justice procedures and 
orders 

2 5   4    11 

Offences against government 1 13   3 1   18 

Total 195 885 6 1 51 35 55 3 1,231 
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Odyssey data from 1.12.2019 
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